BOX ASSIGNMENTS	₌ 01-16-	2001	2212 (1888)3210	DO NOT 09E I	FOR TRADEMARKS
W10 1:5:01	(83(B) (12))		ILY		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH		601	:REO	F.	1
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES		001	<u></u>		
1. Narayanan CHANDRAKUMAR 2. Kassey Victor BABU					
3. Visalakshi VIJAYARAGAVAN	-	4.			
5.	JAN 0 5 2001 (C)	6.			
7.	2001	8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IEST TTACHED? TYES NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECE					
NAME: Council of Scientific and Indust			· · · ·		
ADDRESS: Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 100	001, INDIA				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOC (Submit herewith only one documer)		conject of comp	Accianm	ent signed by differe	ent inventore is one
	il ioi recordation—multiple	copies of same	Assignin	ent signed by differe	ant inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WH	OLE PART INTER	эгет Гі	EVEC D	ATE: November 13,	2000
	CSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	7E31	EXEC. D	ATE: November 13,	2000
\	RIFIED TRANSLATION				
	OTHER:	L			
		NAUTH /NOTE I	DATEC	ON DECLARATION	J AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECL	AKATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF	DATES	ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	TUEDO ON ADDITIONAL	OUEET(O) -#b	-40 []	VEC NINO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OT	HERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attach	ea?	YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1º INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO)(9) N		if not in item 1
series code/serial no	if not in item 1				If HOT III ROM 1
09/695,225 237944	CHANDRAKUM		ļ		
50.14	AR	6. NUMBER	INVOLVI	=D·	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		APPLNS 1			<u>1</u>
Concerning Document Should be M	ialled.	_	="	-	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT O	F FEE E	NCLOSED: (Code 5	901)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO	TAL x \$4	0 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918			EE 10 MI	SSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE F	NOV TO 1	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	ADMODELY: OF AAT
5,5A111 DK1.		UNDER ORDE	ED NO	51371	E1 1001
PMS 271037	0455-NF220/00	dup. sheet not re	quired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sileet flot re	quired	OLILITI	
100 (1)					
1					
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and leading to the state of the st				and any attached con	y is a true copy of
9. STATEINENT AND SIGNATURE.	palief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct a	iliu aliy allaciloa sop	
10 the best of my knowledge and t				age including this	
the original document.		∥ 10. Total num	iber of pa	ages <u>including</u> this	2
Warner Committee of the	; UP	cover sheet, a	attacnme	ents and document	1
1 1111	1	(do not file du	ıp, Covei	5(166t)	1
Cimpature					
Signature				004	
Attorney: Ann S. Hobbs		Date: Jan	uary 5, 2	001	
Reg. No. 36830 FAX: (202) 822-0944					
Atty/Sec: ASH/JRH TEL: (202) 861-3003					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madisor. & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor

Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 271037 0455 -NF220/00

M#

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION	<u>ON</u>			
Ir the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good an wit:	d valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Narayanan CHANDRAKUMAR	(2) Kassey Victor BABU			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Visalakshi VIJAYARAGAVAN	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who a	at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH				
NAME(S) OF	Rafi Marg				
ASSIGNEE(S)	E(S) New Delhi - 110 001				
& ADDRESS(ES)	INDIA				
(hereinafter designated *AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U vations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as ELECTRON PARAMAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGINAMPLITUDE MODULATOR				
<u>note</u> → →	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater (A) even date herewith	nts of the United States of America:			
(Complete	(B) on 09 / 695,225 files	on October 25, 2000			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pairest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree is said ASSIGNEE. ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors and to the invention hereby transferred. ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address the undersign	tents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the (s) that the attorney of record in said application shall essors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
for recordation of this docu	ment.	WITNESSES			
INVEN	TORS	mas 13/11/2002			
1): Narayana					
Mama:	Y arey Victor Bater	13 11. Jego			
2) Kassey V	11. all Williams	earan 13/11/2000			
Name:	ictor BABU VIJAYARAGAVAN Visalakohi Vijayara				
Name:					
4) Name:					
Name:					
5) Name:					

PATENT REEL: 011413 FRAME: 0618

54E 114 1599

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

Name: